CH \$40.00 8664

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM590001 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadence Bank, N.A.		07/30/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOG, LLC		
Street Address:	666 Fifth Avenue, 27th Floor		
Internal Address:	c/o AUA Private Equity Partners, LLC		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10103		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86642307	TRUFOODMFG	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com,

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1:444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000Address Line 2:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 109021-0014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TruFood-Cadence-Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed 7-30-20)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0966 source=TruFood-Cadence-Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed 7-30-20)#page2.tif source=TruFood-Cadence-Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Executed 7-30-20)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0967

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

July 30, 2020

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated June 18, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), by AOG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability (the "Releasee"), in favor of Cadence Bank, N.A. in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Releasor"), the security interest granted by Releasee in favor of the Releasor pursuant to the Security Agreement (the "Security Interest") in all of the intellectual property owned by Releasee set out in Schedule 1 (the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its Security Interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its Security Interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, all of Releasee's right, title and interest in and to all of the intellectual property listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, as well as any other lien or security interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral or any other collateral of the Releasee under the Assignment of Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Releasor hereby authorizes Releasee or Releasee's agent to record this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0968

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Trademark Rights to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CADENCE BANK, N.A., as Agent

By: Jasaica A. Cinat Name Jessica Ernst

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0969

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademark Registrations/Applications

<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Application/ Filing Date	<u>Country</u>	Application/ Registration No.
TRUFOODMFG	AOG, LLC	May 27, 2015	United States	86642307

TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 08/03/2020